COMPUTER AND OFFICE STUDIES DEPARTMENT ADVISORY MINUTES 
July 25, 2018
Virtual Meeting

I. On July 25, 2018, the Computer and Office Studies’ Advisory Committee members were contacted electronically to conduct a special virtual Advisory Committee meeting.

	Advisory Committee Member
	Email Address

	Matthew Bell
	mbell@adscon.com

	John Harwell
	jharwell@csudh.edu

	Ray Jandga
	Ray.Jandga@itcssg.com

	John Keisler
	John.Keisler@Longbeach.gov

	Shawn Kelly
	skelly013@gmail.com

	Carolina Kussoy
	ckussoy@ivc.edu

	Jeremy Lane
	Jeremy.Lane@boeing.com

	John Matlock
	jmatlock@aeontg.com

	Tom McNamee
	tmcnamee@lbschools.net

	Joe Nunez
	jnunez@filmtools.com

	MaryLynn Pontier
	MaryLynn.Pontier@microsoft.com

	Elliot Schwed
	Elliot@wescosupply.com

	Nicole Sherman
	nicole@ict-dm.net

	John Sicklick
	john@sicklick.name

	Greg Sabo
	greg.sabo@cengage.com

	Jeff Sorrell
	jeff.sorrell@yahoo.com



2. The special virtual meeting was held to obtain Advisory Committee approval of a special action being taken by Long Beach City College concerning Certificates of Achievement/Certificates of Achievement.

The electronic communication `contained the following message:

Dear Advisory Member,

We need your input.

The Chancellor’s Office will permit us to request approval for awards that are 12 or more units as a Certificate of Achievement. Once a threshold of 18 units is met, the Certificates must be sent to the regional consortia and the Chancellor’s Office for approval.

 . This change will enable the college to get completion credit for these awards, as well as make them transcriptable for our students.  

Please reply to this email with your agreement or disagreement for this change, by stating either:

I approve.
I do not approve. (If not, please indicate why so we can evaluate.)

As always, we appreciate your valuable input. Your recommendations are critical to the success of our students and our programs.

3.  The Advisory Committee members that responded to the email voted unanimously for approval of Long Beach City College’s submittal of Certificates of Accomplishment that are between 12-17.5 units to the Chancellor’s Office as Certificates of Achievement.
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